# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI60762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evergreen USA LLC		02/05/2024	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Ocean State Jobbers, Inc.	
Street Address:	375 Commerce Park Road	
City:	North Kingstown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02852	
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97863198	LITALY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16178037040

docketing@fisherbroyles.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Lawrence R Robins Address Line 1: 4 MacQuarrie Lane

Address Line 4: Westford, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10325.T028US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Robins
SIGNATURE:	Lawrence Robins
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OSJL-LITALY-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0464

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EVERGREEN USA LLC ("Assignor"), a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, with a place of business at 14 Paterson Avenue, Hoboken, NJ 07030, hereby assigns to OCEAN STATE JOBBERS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Rhode Island Corporation with a place of business at 375 Commerce Park Road, North Kingstown, RI 02852, its licensees, successors, and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest, in and to the trademarks listed herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the good will associated with the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof. In case at any time after the date of this Assignment any further action is necessary to record this document, to assign the Trademarks, to enforce the Trademarks against a third party, and/or to validate the Assignment of Trademarks to Assignee, Assignor shall execute the appropriate document(s) at the reasonable request of Assignee.

<b>TRADEMARK</b>	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER	<u>JURISDICTION</u>
LITALY	Reg. No. 5,482,416	United States
LITALY TRADIZIONE NATURALE	Reg. No. 5,499,044	United States
LITALY	Serial No. 97-863,198	United States

RECORDED: 02/29/2024

**EVERGREEN USA LLC** 

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Aytur Aksu

Title: President

Date: 02/05/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0465